information and certain estimates and assumptions. The actual effect of the transactions discussed below may
ultimately differ from the pro forma adjustments assumed herein. However, management believes that the
assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the transactions as contemplated and
that the pro forma adjustments are factually supportable, give appropriate effect to the expected impact of events that
are directly attributable to the transactions, and reflect those items expected to have a continuing impact on TRC.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the results that
actually would have occurred if TRC had completed the transactions on the dates indicated or which could be
obtained in the future.

F-71

Edgar Filing: CHEVRON CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

TARGA RESOURCES CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Targa
Targa Resources

Resources Pro Forma Corp.
Corp. Adjustments Pro Forma

(In millions)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 350.0 $ (3.3) (b) $ 188.3

(137.4) (c)
(3.0) (l)
(18.0) (n)

Trade receivables 350.5 � 350.5
Other current assets 103.2 � 103.2

Total current assets 803.7 (161.7) 642.0

Property, plant and equipment, at cost 3,276.3 � 3,276.3
Accumulated depreciation (781.4) � (781.4)

Property, plant and equipment, net 2,494.9 � 2,494.9
Long-term assets from risk management activities 27.5 � 27.5
Other assets 133.9 (0.9) (c) 133.0

Total assets $ 3,460.0 $ (162.6) $ 3,297.4

LIABILITIES AND OWNERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 174.0 � $ 174.0
Accrued liabilities 314.5 � 314.5
Current maturities of debt � � �
Liabilities from risk management activities 20.5 � 20.5
Deferred income taxes 16.0 � 16.0

Total current liabilities 525.0 � 525.0

Long-term debt, less current maturities 1,663.4 (141.3) (c) 1,522.1
Long-term liabilities from risk management activities 29.0 � 29.0
Deferred income taxes 84.6 � 84.6
Other long-term liabilities 66.9 � 66.9
Commitments and contingencies
Convertible cumulative participating series B preferred stock 96.8 (78.8) (a) �

(18.0) (n)

Edgar Filing: CHEVRON CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 16

Owners� equity:
Targa Resources Corp. stockholders� equity:
Common stock � � �
Additional paid-in capital 151.4 78.8  (a) 241.3

11.1  (l)
Accumulated deficit (93.0) (3.3) (b) (107.4)

3.9  (c)
(0.9) (c)
(3.0) (l)
(11.1) (l)

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 1.0 � 1.0
Treasury stock, at cost (0.6) � (0.6)

Total Targa Resources Corp. stockholders� equity 58.8 75.5 134.3
Noncontrolling interest in subsidiaries 935.5 � 935.5

Total owners� equity 994.3 75.5 1,069.8

Total liabilities and owners� equity $ 3,460.0 $ (162.6) $ 3,297.4

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

F-72

Edgar Filing: CHEVRON CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

TARGA RESOURCES CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Targa
Targa Resources

Resources Pro Forma Corp.
Corp. Adjustments Pro Forma

(In millions)

Revenues $ 3,942.0 $ � $ 3,942.0

Costs and expenses:
Product purchases 3,387.6 � 3,387.6
Operating expenses 190.4 � 190.4
Depreciation and amortization expense 136.9 � 136.9
General and administrative expense 81.0 8.8  (d) 89.8
Other (0.4) � (0.4)

3,795.5 8.8 3,804.3

Income from operations 146.5 (8.8) 137.7
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (83.9) (0.4) (e) (78.6)

(0.4) (f)
(12.5) (g)
18.6  (h)

Equity in earnings of unconsolidated investments 3.8 � 3.8
Loss on debt repurchases (17.4) � (17.4)
Gain (loss) on early debt extinguishment 8.1 � 8.1
Other income 0.4 � 0.4

Income before income taxes 57.5 (3.5) 54.0
Income tax expense: (18.5) 1.2  (j) (18.9)

(1.6) (m)

Net income 39.0 (3.9) 35.1
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 46.2 28.9  (i) 75.1

Net income (loss) attributable to Targa Resources Corp. (7.2) (32.8) (40.0)
Dividends on Series B preferred stock (8.4) 8.4  (a) �
Distributions to common equivalents (177.8) 177.8  (a) �

Net income (loss) available to common shareholders $ (193.4) $ 153.4 $ (40.0)

Net income (loss) available per common share basic and
diluted $ (21.51) $ (0.95)

Edgar Filing: CHEVRON CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 18

Weighted average shares outstanding � basic and diluted 9.0 42.3 (k)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

F-73

Edgar Filing: CHEVRON CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

TARGA RESOURCES CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

Targa
Targa Resources

Resources Pro Forma Corp.
Corp. Adjustments Pro Forma

(In millions)

Revenues $ 4,536.0 $ � $ 4,536.0

Costs and expenses:
Product purchases 3,791.1 � 3,791.1
Operating expenses 235.0 � 235.0
Depreciation and amortization expenses 170.3 � 170.3
General and administrative expenses 120.4 11.7  (d) 132.1
Other 2.0 � 2.0

4,318.8 11.7 4,330.5

Income from operations 217.2 (11.7) 205.5
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (132.1) (0.5) (e) (128.2)

(0.6) (f)
(28.5) (g)
33.5  (h)

Equity in earnings of unconsolidated investments 5.0 � 5.0
Loss on debt repurchases (1.5) � (1.5)
Gain (loss) on early debt extinguishment 9.7 � 9.7
Gain on mark-to-market derivative instruments 0.3 � 0.3
Other income 1.2 � 1.2

Income before income taxes 99.8 (7.8) 92.0
Income tax expense: (20.7) 2.6  (j) (22.5)

(4.4) (m)

Net income (loss) 79.1 (9.6) 69.5
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 49.8 52.1  (i) 101.9

Net income (loss) attributable to Targa Resources Corp. 29.3 (61.7) (32.4)
Dividends on Series B preferred stock (17.8) 17.8  (a) �
Undistributed earnings attributable to preferred shareholders (11.5) 11.5  (a) �

Net income (loss) available to common shareholders $ � $ (32.4) $ (32.4)

Net income (loss) available per common share � basic and
diluted $ � $ (0.77)

Edgar Filing: CHEVRON CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 20

Weighted average shares outstanding � basic and diluted 7.8 42.3 (k)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

F-74

Edgar Filing: CHEVRON CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents